
 

 

 

Date: 01.12.2021 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 
 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(Date Extension Notification)  

 

 

In continuation to our earlier notification vide Tender Ref. No. Ref. No.: 

F69.V2/REG/1500-21 dated 16.11.2021 regarding “Item: IELSCHER ULTRA 

SONICATOR SYSTEM” this is for information to all concerned that the last date of 

submission of the above tender has been extended up to 05:00 PM on 14.12.2021. 

  

 

 

 

Registrar 

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University 

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street 

Cooch Behar – 736101 

 
 



COOGH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIUENSITY

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. F69.V2/REG/1 500-2 I Datez 16.11.2021

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Sealed quotations are invited by the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University from
the reputed manufacturers/authorized distributors/dealers (who have the current authorization
from the principal company) for the supply of below items to the Department ofZoology, Cooch
Behar Panchanan Barma University:

Terms & Conditions:

1. Manufacturer may authorize one/ two dealer for order collection & supply the materials.

Dealers may quote along with authorization letter from Manufacturer in their letter head

failing which the quotation will be summarily rejected.

2. The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, super scribing supply for the

procurement of equipment for the project (8CN20171002573), Tender No., due date and

sealed and addressed to the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

Offers sent through Fax or E-mail will not be accepted.

3. Mention the name of Category and Brand name/Principal Company name on the

envelope failing which the offer will be summarily rejected without opening the same.

4. The sealed quotations are to be submitted along with valid Trade License, Income Tax return

fot 2020-21 (A / Y), PAN, GST and other necessary documents in the Office of Registrar,

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

SL
No.

Item Specification Quantity

1

Hielscher ultra sonicator
system

Ultrasonic processor, for manual/stand operation suitable
for volume up to 250 ml.
Output: 50 Watts, Frequency : 30 kHz.
Automatic frequency tuning system.
Variable amplitude
Adjustable pulse
Dry running protected.
Storage/carrying case with mounting Tools.
Timer from 0 to 99 mins 59 secs.

Solid titanium probe should be included.
Sound protection box should be provided

I

Page I of3

Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar. 736101, West Bengal, lndia, Ph. : (03582) : (03582) 230833
E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website :u i,w.cbpbu.ac.in



GOOGH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIUENSITY

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. F69.V2/REG/1 500-21 Datez 16.11.2021

5. The offer should be addressed to the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University,

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal.

6. The Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University reserves the right to amend or cancel the

scope of the job as well as to modify the terms and conditions of the tender.

7. In allcase of disputes, the decision of the University shallbe finaland binding on you.

8. The last date of submission of the Tender is 30.11.2021.

9. University reserves the right of selection.

10. DELIVERY SCHEDULE:

i) The items shall be supplied within a period of 30 days of receipt of the Purchase Order either

directly or through dealer. (No deviation will be accepted in this regard). If the supplier expresses

their inability to deliver the items within the above stipulated period, supplier must inform

the University for the same with proper reasons/justifications therefore. If the reason does

not seem to be satisfactory to the University authority, then University reserves the right to

cancel the order/not accepts the ordered materials. Earlier delivery by the supplier is preferred.

ii) The items, so supplied will have to be of high quality and grade and in the inspection/test

if these are found to be of inferior quality, the same are to be replaced by supplier at their cost

within the stipulated period, failing which the Purchase Order of the firm may be cancelled.

Delayed supply/non-compliance of complete order may also lead to cancellation of Purchase

Order.

1 1. GENERAL INSTRUCTION:

i. Mere submission of proposal does not imply acceptance of the same at this end and the

firms will be enlisted only after meeting the laid down qualifying parameters for which the

decision of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University shall be final and binding on all

parties.

ii. Empanelment under rate contract with this university does not ensure business of any

quantum whatsoever. Any deviation from the terms & conditions mentioned above will
imply disqualification for the term.

iii. DSIR Exemption Certification: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University possesses the

privilege for availing the facility of procuring items at Concessional Customs Duty and

Page 2 of 3

a-.>
\

)I.{e 3,:i D-Lde:r
0o :r th lliti r ir:lr icir i I til h.rirra Uuilersity

Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar. 736101, West Benga!, lndia, Ph. : (03582!.230218, : (03582)
E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website :



GOOGH BEHAN PANGHANAN BANMA UNIVENSITY

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. F69.V2IREG/1500-21 Date:16.11.2021

without incurring any excise duty as per DSIR certification.

iv. GST Exemption Certification: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University possesses the

privilege for availing the facility of procuring items at Concessional GST as per the

decisions taken by GST Council.

v. Statutory deduction for GST and other Government taxes will be made as per the law in

force.

vi. SSIATISIC certificate, where applicable.

FOR ANY CLARIFICATION REGARDING TENDER PLEASE CONTACT WITH COOCH BEHAR
PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY E-MAIL ID - INFO@CBPBU.AC.IN

ITENDER FEE: Rs. 1000/- (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND ONLY), NAME OF THE A/C:
COOCH BEHAR PAIICHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY, SAVINGS ACCOUNT
NUMBER: 327 41316141, IFSC CODE: SBIN0000058]

Regi
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street
Cooch Behar -736101, West Bengal,India.

XRe gi s tr e'r
Ccoch Bcirar l)aiirirenilil larua Univutsity

Page 3 o1'3

! Vi"vekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, lndia, Ph. : (035821230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833
E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website :


